
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

C07-6507 JW (HRL) 
STIPULATION EXTENDING DEFENDANT’S TIME TO 

RESPOND TO THE SECOND AM. COMPLAINT 
 

Robert A. Mittelstaedt  #60359 
ramittelstaedt@jonesday.com 
Craig E. Stewart  #129530 
cestewart@jonesday.com 
David C. Kiernan #215335 
dkiernan@jonesday.com 
Michael T. Scott #255282 
michaelscott@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
555 California Street, 26th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone: (415) 626-3939 
Facsimile: (415) 875-5700 
 

Attorneys for Defendant 
APPLE INC.  
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION 

STACIE SOMERS, On Behalf of Herself and  
All Others Similarly Situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

Case No. C 07 6507 JW (HRL) 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE FOR APPLE’S 
DISPOSITIVE MOTION IN RESPONSE 
TO CORRECTED SECOND AMENDED 
COMPLAINT 

 

 
  

 Apple’s responsive pleading to the Indirect Purchaser Plaintiff’s Corrected Second 

Amended Complaint is currently due on February 11, 2011.  Apple intends to file a dispositive 

motion in response to the Corrected Second Amended Complaint.  The parties stipulate to the 

following briefing schedule:  

February 28, 2011  Apple’s dispositive motion 

March 28, 2011  Plaintiff’s opposition to Apple’s dispositive motion 

April 11, 2011  Apple’s reply in support of its dispositive motion 

May 2, 2011   Hearing on Apple’s dispositive motion   

Somers v. Apple, Inc. Doc. 117

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2007cv06507/198939/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2007cv06507/198939/117/
http://dockets.justia.com/
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C07-6507 JW (HRL) 
STIPULATION EXTENDING DEFENDANT’S TIME TO 

RESPOND TO THE SECOND AM. COMPLAINT 
 

IT IS SO STIPULATED 
 
Dated: February 1, 2011 
 

JONES DAY 

By:/s/ David Kiernan 
David Kiernan 

Attorneys for APPLE INC. 
 
 

Dated: February 1, 2011 
 
 

ZELDES & HAEGGQUIST, LLP 
Alreen Haeggquist 
625 Broadway, Suite 906 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 342-8000 

By: /s/Alreen Haeggquist  
Alreen Haeggquist 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
 
 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED 
  
February ___, 2011          
     Hon. James Ware 
     United States District Court Judge 

 
Chief Judge
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