1	Robert A. Mittelstaedt #60359			
2	ramittelstaedt@jonesday.com Craig E. Stewart #129530			
3	cestewart@jonesday.com David C. Kiernan #215335 dkiernan@jonesday.com Michael T. Scott #255282			
4				
5	michaelscott@jonesday.com JONES DAY 555 California Street, 26th Floor			
6	San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 626-3939			
7	Facsimile: (415) 875-5700			
8	Attorneys for Defendant			
9	APPLE INC.			
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
11			LIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION	
12	TORTHERIV DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAIV JOSE DIVISION			
13	STACIE SOMERS, On Behalf of Herself and		Case No. C 07 6507 JW (HRL)	
14	All Others Similarly Situated		STIPULATION AND [POPORED]	
15	Plaintiff,		ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR APPLE'S	
16	v.		DISPOSITIVE MOTION IN RESPONSE TO CORRECTED SECOND AMENDED	
17	APPLE INC.,		COMPLAINT	
18	Defendant.			
19				
20				
21	Apple's responsive pleading to the Indirect Purchaser Plaintiff's Corrected Second			
22	Amended Complaint is currently due on February 11, 2011. Apple intends to file a dispositive			
23	motion in response to the Corrected Second Amended Complaint. The parties stipulate to the			
24	following briefing schedule:			
25	February 28, 2011	Apple's dispositiv	ve motion	
26	March 28, 2011	Plaintiff's opposition to Apple's dispositive motion		
27	April 11, 2011	Apple's reply in support of its dispositive motion		
28	May 2, 2011 Hearing on Apple's dispositive motion			
			C07-6507 JW (HRL) STIPULATION EXTENDING DEFENDANT'S TIME TO RESPOND TO THE SECOND AM. COMPLAINT	

1	IT IS SO STIPULATED		
2	Dated: February 1, 2011	JONES DAY	
3			
4		By:/s/ David Kiernan	
5		David Kiernan	
6		Attorneys for APPLE INC.	
7	Dated: February 1, 2011	ZELDES & HAEGGQUIST, LLP	
8		Alreen Haeggquist 625 Broadway, Suite 906	
9		Alreen Haeggquist 625 Broadway, Suite 906 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 342-8000	
10			
11		By: /s/Alreen Haeggquist	
12		Alreen Haeggquist	
13		Attorney for Plaintiff	
14			
15		•	
16	February 4, 2011		
17		Hon. James Ware	
18		United States District Court Chief Judge	
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			